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SNAPSHOTS

Now that the Washington Watch is being delivered on line it is feasible to
add another feature.  I call it "Snapshots."

"Snapshots" will be short.  They will come between "regular"editions of the
"Watch."  As you did in this instance, you will receive an email notification with a
link. 

Mike
* * * * *

 Dates of announcement of Vice Presidential nominees

Year VP Announced VP Candidate Convention Date
2004Dem 6-Jul Edwards July 26-29

GOP
Cheney in
Office August 30-September 2

2000Dem 7-Aug Lieberman August 14-17
GOP 24-Jul Cheney July 31-August 3

1996Dem Gore in Office August 26- 29
GOP 15-Aug Kemp August 12-15

1992Dem 9-Jul Gore July 13-16

GOP
Quayle in
Office August 17-20

1988Dem 12-Jul Bentsen July 18-21
GOP 16-Aug Quayle August 15-18

1984Dem 12-Jul Ferraro July 16-19
GOP Bush in Office August 20-23

1980Dem Mondale August 11-14
GOP 16-Jul Bush July 14-17



1976Dem 15-Jul Mondale July 12-15
GOP 19-Aug Dole August 16-19

1972Dem 13-Jul Eagleton**
Dem 5-Aug Shriver July 10-13
GOP Agnew in Office August 21-23

1968Dem 29-Aug Muskie August 26-19
GOP 8-Aug Agnew August 5-8

* * * * *

A final look at the Democratic primary nomination campaign
 [Data is from RealClearPolitics.com]

* The delegate totals - 2118 (needed to nominate)

Delegates Obama Clinton
Pledged 3434 1766.5 1639.5
Supers   833   463   257 (113 not counted) 
Total 4267 2229.5 1896.5

19 - # of delegates by which Clinton leads among pledged delegates selected in
primaries

144 - # of delegates by which Obama leads among pledged delegates selected in
caucuses

206 - # of Superdelegates by which Obama leads among Superdelegates who have
announced

Charts

1) Primary and caucus results - pledged delegates

2) Caucus results - pledged delegates

3) Primary results - pledged delegates



2008 Caucuses and
Primaries Obama Clinton

Obama
Delegates

Clinton
Delegates

01/03/08- Iowa Obama 25 14
01/08/08- New Hampshire Clinton 9 9
01/15/08- Michigan Clinton 29.5 34.5
01/19/08- Nevada Obama 14 11
01/26/08- South Carolina Obama 25 12
01/29/08- Florida Clinton 33.5 52.5
02/05/08- Alaska Obama 10 3
02/05/08-Colorado Obama 36 19
02/05/08- Idaho Obama 15 3
02/05/08- Kansas Obama 23 9
02/05/08- Minnesota Obama 48 24
02/05/08- North Dakota Obama 8 5
02/05/08- Alabama Obama 27 25
02/05/08- Arizona Clinton 25 31
02/05/08- Arkansas Clinton 8 27
02/05/08- California Clinton 166 204
02/05/08- Connecticut Obama 26 22
02/05/08- Delaware Obama 9 6
02/05/08- American
Samoa Clinton 1 2
02/05/08- Georgia Obama 60 27
02/05/08- Illinois 104 49
02/05/08- Massachusetts Clinton 38 55
02/05/08- Missouri Obama 36 36
02/05/08- New Jersey Clinton 48 59
02/05/08- New Mexico Clinton 12 14
02/05/08- New York Clinton 93 139
02/05/08- Oklahoma Clinton 14 24
02/05/08- Tennessee Clinton 28 40
02/05/08- Utah Obama 14 9
02/05/08- Louisiana Obama 34 22
02/09/08- Nebraska Obama 16 8
02/09/08- W ashington Obama 52 26
02/09/08- Virgin Islands Clinton 3 3
02/10-08- Maine Obama 15 9
02/12/08- DC Obama 12 3
02/12/08- Maryland Obama 42 28
02/12/08- Virginia 54 29
02/12/08- Democrats
Abroad Obama 4.5 2.5
02/19/08- Hawaii Obama 14 6
02/19/08- W isconsin Obama 42 32
03/04/08- Rhode Island Obama 8 13
03/04/08- Ohio Clinton 67 74
03/04/08- Texas Clinton 99 94
03/04/08- Vermont Clinton 9 6
03/08/08- W yoming Obama 7 5
03/11/08- Mississippi Obama 20 13
04/22/08- Pennsylvania Obama 73 85
05/03/08- Guam Obama 2 2
05/06/08- Indiana Clinton 34 38
05/06/08- North Carolina Clinton 67 48
05/13/08- W est Virginia Obama 8 20
05/20/08- Oregon Clinton 31 21
05/20/08- Kentucky Obama 14 37
06/01/08- Puerto Rico Clinton 17 38
06/03/08- Montana Obama 9 7
06/03/08- South Dakota Clinton 7 8
Total 1766.5 1639.5



2008 Caucuses

Caucus Obama Clinton
Obama
Delegates

Clinton
Delegates

01/03/08- Iowa Obama 25 14
01/19/08- Nevada Obama 14 11
02/05/08- Alaska Obama 10 3
02/05/08-Colorado Obama 36 19
02/05/08- Idaho Obama 15 3
02/05/08- Kansas Obama 23 9
02/05/08- Minnesota Obama 48 24
02/05/08- North Dakota Obama 8 5
02/09/08- Nebraska Obama 16 8
02/09/08- W ashington Obama 52 26
02/09/08- Virgin Islands Obama 3--
02/10-08- Maine Obama 15 9
02/19/08- Hawaii Obama 14 6
03/08/08- W yoming Obama 7 5
05/03/08- Guam Obama 2 2
Total 288 144

Primaries Obama Clinton
Obama
Delegates

Clinton
Delegates

01/08/08- New Hampshire Clinton 9 9
01/15/08- Michigan Clinton 29.5 34.5
01/26/08- South Carolina Obama 25 12
01/29/08- Florida Clinton 33.5 52.5
02/05/08- Alabama Obama 27 25
02/05/08- Arizona Clinton 25 31
02/05/08- Arkansas Clinton 8 27
02/05/08- California Clinton 166 204
02/05/08- Connecticut Obama 26 22
02/05/08- Delaware Obama 9 6
02/05/08- Georgia Obama 60 27
02/05/08- Illinois 104 49
02/05/08- Massachusetts Clinton 38 55
02/05/08- Missouri Obama 36 36
02/05/08- New Jersey Clinton 48 59
02/05/08- New Mexico Clinton 12 14
02/05/08- New York Clinton 93 139
02/05/08- Oklahoma Clinton 14 24
02/05/08- Tennessee Clinton 28 40
02/05/08- Utah Obama 14 9
02/05/08- Louisiana Obama 34 22
02/05/08- American Samoa Clinton 1 2
02/12/08- Maryland Obama 42 28
02/12/08- Virginia Obama 54 29
02/12/08- DC Obama 12 3
02/12/08- Democrats Abroad Obama 4.5 2.5
02/19/08- W isconsin Obama 42 32
03/04/08- Rhode Island Clinton 8 13
03/04/08- Ohio Clinton 67 74
03/04/08- Texas Clinton 99 94
03/04/08- Vermont Obama 9 6
03/11/08- Mississippi Obama 20 13
04/22/08- Pennsylvania Clinton 73 85
05/06/08- Indiana Clinton 34 38
05/06/08- North Carolina Obama 67 48
05/13/08- W est Virginia Clinton 8 20
05/20/08- Oregon Obama 31 21
05/20/08- Kentucky Clinton 14 37
06/01/08- Puerto Rico Clinton 17 38
06/03/08- Montana Obama 9 7
06/03/08- South Dakota Clinton 7 8
Total 1457.5 1495.5
Edwards (Caucus/Primary
Mix) 21 1476.5 1495.5
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